501801999 01/30/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Douglas Hofmann	08/10/2010
Peter McGinnis	08/16/2010
John Wingert	08/10/2010
Anne Berthereau	08/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OCV Intellectual Capital, LLC		
Street Address:	One Owens Corning Parkway		
City:	Toledo		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	43659		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13387469

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Phone: 216-622-8341

Email: ktextoris@calfee.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kimberly A. Textoris

Address Line 1: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP

Address Line 2: The Calfee Building, 1405 East Sixth St.

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34485/06345

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kimberly A. Textoris

PATENT

REEL: 027614 FRAME: 0892

\$40,00 133874

Total Attachments: 4 source=01380799#page1.tif source=01380799#page2.tif source=01380799#page3.tif source=01380799#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027614 FRAME: 0893

ASSIGNMENT

I/WE ("Assignor"), Douglas Hofmann, Peter McGinnis, John Wingert, Anne Berthereau, have invented a new and useful improvement in IMPROVED MODULUS, LITHIUM FREE GLASS ("the Invention"), and have executed an Application for International Patent based thereon having Attorney Docket No. 25949-WO-PCT and/or Serial No. PCT/US2010/044359 filed on August 4, 2010 ("the Application") which claims priority to United States Serial Nos. 61/231,203 filed on August 4, 2009 and 61/231,482 filed on August 5, 2009.

OCV INTELLECTUAL CAPITAL, LLC ("Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at One Owens Corning Parkway, Toledo, Ohio 43659, is desirous of acquiring and has acquired certain rights in and to the Invention and the Application.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

I/WE, Assignor, have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee my/our entire right, title, and interest in all countries, along with the right to claim priority based on the Application, in and to the Invention, the Application, and any and all patents (including extensions, reissues, and reexaminations thereof) of such countries that have been or may be granted on the Invention or any part thereof, or on any application based on or claiming priority to the Application, or on any divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue, or other patent application based in whole or in part on the Application or the Invention ("the Patent Rights"); the Patent Rights TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by Assignee, its successors, and assigns to the full ends of the respective terms or periods for which the Patent Rights are pending, in force, or have been or may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had no assignment of said right, title, and interest been made;

FURTHER, I/WE, Assignor, hereby covenant and agree for myself/ourselves, my/our heirs, and my/our legal representatives to assist Assignee in the prosecution of any and all patent applications assigned hereby and in any interference, opposition, or other legal proceeding that may arise involving the invention, the Application or the Patent Rights, and, upon request, to execute without further consideration all papers necessary or desirable for the preparation or prosecution of any divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue, reexamination, or other applications for patents in any country that might be deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to fully to secure its respective right, title, and interest in and to the Invention or any part thereof, in and to the Application or any patent application based thereon or claiming priority thereto, or in and to the Patent Rights, as aforesaid;

AND I/WE, Assignor, hereby authorize and request the authorized officials of all countries to issue to Assignee any patent that may be granted based on the Invention or the Application, or on any application assigned hereby.

Olemani Abla A	D dove Anomy	, 2010	STATE OF	OHIO)) ss.
Signed this 2	O day of August	, 2010	COUNTY OF	LICKING)
By: Name: Do	uolas Hofmann	64	personally app to me known t	peared Douglas Ho o be the person nam	year identified above ffman, ned in the above Assignment ent in my presence and
Residence:	4260 Beaver Run Road Hebron, OH 43025 US		11/1	ricee A	her free act and deed. Lickalar—
Citionachine	He		Notary Public	TO THE MAIN	NOTARY PUBLIC
Citizenship:	08		13/2	Z	
******	********	********	STARTE ORWIN		STATE OF OHIO ***
Signed this _	day of	, 2010	COUNTY	IC STATES My) ss. Comm. Expires Aug. 9, 2012
			Before me on	the day, month and	year identified above
Ву:	to N.Oissia			peared Peter McGi	
Name: Pe	ter McGinnis		to me known to who staned th	o be ine peison nan e foregoing instrume	ned in the above Assignment ent in my presence and
Residence:	Gahanna, OH 43230		acknowledged	the same to be his/	her free act and deed.
	US		Notary Public		SEAL
Citizenship:	US		My commission	on expires:	

ASSIGNMENT

I/WE ("Assignor"), Douglas Hofmann, Peter McGinnis, John Wingert, Anne Berthereau, have invented a new and useful improvement in IMPROVED MODULUS, LITHIUM FREE GLASS ("the Invention"), and have executed an Application for International Patent based thereon having Attorney Docket No. 25949-WO-PCT and/or Serial No. PCT/US2010/044359 filed on August 4, 2010 ("the Application") which claims priority to United States Serial Nos. 61/231,203 filed on August 4, 2009 and 61/231,482 filed on August 5, 2009.

OCV INTELLECTUAL CAPITAL, LLC ("Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at One Owens Corning Parkway, Toledo, Ohio 43659, is desirous of acquiring and has acquired certain rights in and to the Invention and the Application.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

I/WE, Assignor, have agreed to and do hereby self, assign, and transfer unto Assignee my/our entire right, title, and interest in all countries, along with the right to claim priority based on the Application, in and to the Invention, the Application, and any and all patents (including extensions, reissues, and reexaminations thereof) of such countries that have been or may be granted on the Invention or any part thereof, or on any application based on or claiming priority to the Application, or on any divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue, or other patent application based in whole or in part on the Application or the Invention ("the Patent Rights"); the Patent Rights TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by Assignee, its successors, and assigns to the full ends of the respective terms or periods for which the Patent Rights are pending, in force, or have been or may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had no assignment of said right, title, and interest been made;

FURTHER, I/WE, Assignor, hereby covenant and agree for myself/ourselves, my/our heirs, and my/our legal representatives to assist Assignee in the prosecution of any and all patent applications assigned hereby and in any interference, opposition, or other legal proceeding that may arise involving the Invention, the Application or the Patent Rights, and, upon request, to execute without further consideration all papers necessary or desirable for the preparation or prosecution of any divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue, reexamination, or other applications for patents in any country that might be deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to fully to secure its respective right, title, and interest in and to the Invention or any part thereof, in and to the Application or any patent application based thereon or claiming priority thereto, or in and to the Patent Rights, as aforesaid;

AND I/WE, Assignor, hereby authorize and request the authorized officials of all countries to issue to Assignee any patent that may be granted based on the Invention or the Application, or on any application assigned hereby.

Signed this	day of	2010	STATE OF	ОНЮ)) ss.
0.9.104 1110_	uay o	, 2010	COUNTY OF	LICKING)
	ouglas Hofmann 4260 Beaver Run Road Hebron, OH 43025 US		personally app to me known to who signed the acknowledged	the day, month and year ident beared Douglas Hoffman, o be the person named in the e foregoing instrument in my p I the same to be his/her free an	above Assignment resence and
			Notary Public		SEAL.
Citizenship:	US		My commissio	n expires:	_
*****	******	* * * * * * * * * * *	******	**********	*****
Signed this	day of Avgust	. 2010	STATE OF	OHIO)) ss.
By: Lete	B. M. J. ter McGinnis		personally app to me known to	LICKING the day, month and year identi- peared Peter McGinnis, to be the person named in the te foregoing instrument in my p) ified above above Assignment
Residence:	920 Ludwig Drive Gahanna, OH 43230 US	Æ A	acknowledged	the same to be his/her free ac	ct and deed.
Citizenship:	US		My commission	MARCEE A RICHARDSON NOTARY PUBLIC respires: STATE OF OHIO	SEAL
		PUBL	C STATE	My Comm. Expires Aug. 9, 2 132 A	TENT

REEL: 027614 FRAME: 0895

******	********	******	*****	*****
Signad this	10 day of Assauct 2010	STATE OF	OHIO)) ss.
Signed this Z	O day of <u>Areguest</u> , 2010	COUNTY OF	LICKING)
By: W M Name Joi Residence:	n Wingert 179 Victoria Drive 53-2 Granville, OH 43023 US	personally an to me kpo on	STA STA	the above Assignment, by presence and ABX Bridgled ALCEL IN Floridadon TE OF OHIO SEAL
Citizenship:	us	My commons	LIC. Shall My Comm	n. Expires Aug. 9, 2012
*****	*******	******	******	******
Signed this	day of, 2010	STATE OF	OHO)) ss.
		COUNTY OF	LICKING)
By:	ne Berthereau 4761 Legare Lane Columbus, OH 43230	personally ap to me known t who signed th	the day, month and year in peared Anne Berthereau, to be the person named in the foregoing instrument in the same to be his/ner fro	the above Assignment, my presence and
	US	Notary Public		SEAL
Citizenship:	France	My commission	on expires:	<u>_</u>

* * * * * * *	************	. * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	* * * * * * * * * * * * OHIO	*****
Signed this	day of	, 2010	OMILO) ss.
			COUNTY OF	LICKING)
By:_ Name: Jo Residence:	ohn Wingert 179 Victoria Drive 53-2 Granville, OH 43023 US		personally app to me known t who signed th	peared John Wing to be the person na e foregoing Instrun I the same to be hi	d year identified above yert, umed in the above Assignment, nent in my presence and s/her free act and deed. SEAL
Citizenship:	US		My commissio	on expires:	
Signed this	26 Hay of Aug	, 2010	STATE OF	OHIO LICKING	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
By:Ar Name: Ar Residence:	Me Berthereau 4761 Legare Lane Columbus, OH 43230 US		personally app to me knowns who signed by	oegoed apper Ben Vaende genouder Ogredang genoud	d year identified above apreau, and in the above Assignment, and a supplied Assig
Citizenship:	France	· .	My commissio	n exercises	12-12
					•

PATENT REEL: 027614 FRAME: 0897